05-19-2006



	RECO		U.S. Departr	nent of Commerce Trademark Office
			i atom and	ATENT
то∙т	he Commission and Trademarks: Ple	03241027		
	nission Type	Conveyance Typ		(b) or copy(los).
	ew			
	esubmission (Non-Recordation)	License		
	ocument ID #	☐ Merger		
1	orrection of PTO Error	Security Agree	ement	
	eel# Frame #	Change of Na		
l	orrective Document	Other:		
	eel #016568 Frame #0279			
	eying Party(ies)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Execution Date	(s)
	rancois GRATIEN		October 28, 2004	
	hilippe L'HOSTIS		July 9, 2005	•
	avid L'HOSTIS		July 9, 2005	
	laire L'HOSTIS		July 9, 2005	
	ean-Paul ROUSSE		November 24, 20	004
6.			110101111001 21, 20	, , ,
, <u> </u>	lark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Atta	ched		
	iving Party			
	ame PEUGEOT CITROEN AUTOMOBILE	S S.A.		
Na	ame			
Ac	ddress			
l Ad	ddress route de Gisy			
1	ddress <u>Velizy-Villacoublay</u> FRAN	CE	<u>78140</u>	
		Country	Zip Code	
N⊠ M:	ark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attac			
	spondent Name and Address			
	•			
Jeffrey	y A. Wyand		Telephor	ne: (202) 737-6770
	g, Voit & Mayer			ile: (202) 737-6776
	hirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300	Attornev	Docket No. 403210	
	ington, D.C. 20005-3960	]		
Pages		hed convevance docum	nent including any at	tachments: 7
Applic	cation Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional r	
En	nter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Numbe	r (DO NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same pro	perty).
	Patent Application Numbers		Patent Numbers	
		I .		
If this				
	document is being filed together with a new Paten	t Application, enter the	date the patent	Month Day Year
applica	document is being filed together with a new Paten ation was signed by the first named executing inve	t Application, enter the entor.	date the patent	Month Day Year
	document is being filed together with a new Paten ation was signed by the first named executing invented tooperation Treaty (PCT)	t Application, enter the entor.	date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent	ation was signed by the first named executing invented t Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	entor.		
Patent Enter I	ation was signed by the first named executing invented to Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	t Application, enter the entor.	PCT	Month Day Year PCT
Patent Enter I	ation was signed by the first named executing invented t Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	PCT
Patent Enter I	ation was signed by the first named executing invented to Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	entor.		
Patent Enter I Numbe	ation was signed by the first named executing invented to Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT PCT
Patent Enter I Number	ation was signed by the first named executing invented to Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT PCT
Patent Enter I Number	ation was signed by the first named executing invertible to Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned.  Per of Properties	PCT PCT Enter the t	PCT PCT otal number of prop	PCT PCT erties involved: 1
Patent Enter I Number	ation was signed by the first named executing invent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned.  Per of Properties  mount	PCT PCT Enter the t	PCT	PCT PCT erties involved: 1
Patent Enter I Number	ation was signed by the first named executing invertible to Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned.  Per of Properties	PCT PCT Enter the t	PCT PCT otal number of prop	PCT PCT erties involved: 1
Patent Enter I Number	ation was signed by the first named executing invent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned.  Per of Properties  mount  ethod of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$	PCT PCT Enter the t	PCT PCT otal number of prop	PCT PCT erties involved: 1
Patent Enter I Number Number	ation was signed by the first named executing invent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned.  Per of Properties  mount  ethod of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216	PCT PCT Enter the t	PCT PCT  otal number of properties Listed (37 (	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00
Patent Enter I Number Number Fee Ar	ation was signed by the first named executing invent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned.  Per of Properties  mount  ethod of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit	PCT PCT Enter the t	PCT PCT  otal number of properties Listed (37 (	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00
Patent Enter I Number Number Fee Ar	ation was signed by the first named executing invent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned.  Per of Properties  mount  ethod of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deponent and Signature	PCT PCT Enter the t Fee Amount for Pr	PCT  PCT  otal number of prop operties Listed (37 0) 6: Yes No	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00
Patent Enter I Number Number Fee Ar Me	ation was signed by the first named executing invert Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned.  Per of Properties  mount  ethod of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deponent and Signature  of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	PCT PCT Enter the t Fee Amount for Pr sit Account No. 12-121	PCT  PCT  Cotal number of properties Listed (37 of the content of the cotal number of properties Listed (37 of	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00
Patent Enter I Number Number Fee Ar Me	ation was signed by the first named executing invent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned.  Per of Properties  mount  ethod of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deponent and Signature	PCT PCT Enter the t Fee Amount for Pr sit Account No. 12-121	PCT  PCT  Cotal number of proper operties Listed (37 of the content of the cotal number of proper operties Listed (37 of the cotal number of proper operties Listed (37 of the cotal number of proper of the cotal number of the c	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00  ttached copy is a rein.
Number Nu	ation was signed by the first named executing invent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned.  Per of Properties  Mount  ethod of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Depoment and Signature  of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account the copy of the original document.	PCT PCT Enter the t Fee Amount for Pr sit Account No. 12-121	PCT  PCT  Cotal number of proper operties Listed (37 of the content of the cotal number of proper operties Listed (37 of the cotal number of proper operties Listed (37 of the cotal number of proper of the cotal number of the c	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00  ttached copy is a rein.
Number Nu	ation was signed by the first named executing invent tooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned.  Per of Properties  The ethod of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the copy of the original document. Charges to deposit Account to Charges to deposit accopy of the original document.	PCT PCT Enter the t Fee Amount for Pr esit Account No. 12-121 ag information is true and account are authorized.	PCT  PCT  Cotal number of properties Listed (37 of the contract and any argued, as indicated here.)	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00  ttached copy is a rein.
Number Nu	ation was signed by the first named executing invent tooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT application number only if a U.S. Application er has not been assigned.  Per of Properties  Mount  ethod of Payment: Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Depoment and Signature Of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the copy of the original document. Charges to depote the Authorization to Charge and belief, the foregoing the copy of the original document.	PCT PCT Enter the t Fee Amount for Pr sit Account No. 12-121	PCT  PCT  Cotal number of properties Listed (37 of the contract and any argued, as indicated here.)	PCT PCT erties involved: 1 CFR 3.41): 40.00  ttached copy is a rein.

05/18/2006 DBYRNE 00000096 121216 10511472

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

REEL: 017896 FRAME: 0646

**PATENT** 



Attorney Docket No.403210

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.	(ies)			Execution Date	e(s)
Receiving Party(	ies)				
Name Name Address Address Address	TECHNOROP AUTO 72 re de Lorraine La Chapelle Sur Erdr City			44240 Zip Code	
Name Name Address Address Address	City	State/Cou	untry	Zip Code	
	ber(s) or Patent Nun Patent Application Number		DO NOT ENTER	☐ Mark if additional BOTH numbers for the same pre	numbers attached operty).
Pate	ent Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers	
	being filed together v gned by the first name			iter the date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperati Enter PCT applica Number has not b	ition number only if a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT PCT

Assignment Tml P2

PATENT REEL: 017896 FRAME: 0647

	2006	2/9/6	02-1	5-2006	/	
FE	B C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	RECORD,			Patent and	tment of Commerce Trademark Office
TO: The Commiss	DAD OF Botonto	and Tradom		78469		ATENT
Submission Type		and tradema		70409 Byance Type	aocumen	t(s) or copy(ies).
New Resubmission Document ID	n (Non-Recordatio	on)	⊠ As   □ Lic	signment sense erger		
Correction of I	Frame #		<u>□</u> c⊦	curity Agreemen lange of Name her:	t	
Reel #016568		279		1161.		
	TIEN STIS TIS TIS USSE	nveying Parties A	ttached	O Jւ Jւ Jւ	xecution Date ctober 28, 200 uly 9, 2005 uly 9, 2005 uly 9, 2005 ovember 24, 2	4
Name Address Address Address	PEUGEOT CITR route de Gisy Velizy-Viillacoubl City	<del></del> -	LES S.A.  NCE e/Country		8140 Sodo	
Mark if Additio				<b>کا</b> ا	p Code	
Correspondent N						
Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & May 700 Thirteenth St., Washington, D.C. Pages Enter	N.W. Suite 300 20005-3960 the total number	of pages of the att	ached convey		Facsim et No. 403210	ne: (202) 737-6770 ile: (202) 737-6776 /CAB-WEINSTEIN
Application Numb	per(s) or Patent :	Number(s)		□ Mar	rk if additional	21. mala 21
Pate	nt Application N	nber or the Patent Nun	DEF (DO NOT EN		s for the same pro tent Numbers	perty).
					tent Numbers	T
If this document is application was sig	being filed togeth	er with a new Pate	ent Application	, enter the date t	he patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	n Treaty (PCT)				<del></del>	
Enter PCT applicat Number has not be	ion number <i>only i</i> en assigned.	if a U.S. Applicatio		PCT		PCT
			PCT	PCT		PCT
<b>Number of Proper</b>	ties			Enter the total n	umber of prop	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount  Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$  Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: Yes No						
Statement and Size	n to Charge Add	itional Fees to De	posit Account I	No. 12-1216: 🔀	Yes 🗌 No	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
To the best of n	ny knowledge and	d belief, the foregont. Charges to de	ong information osit account a	are authorized. a:	s indicated her	tached copy is a
To the best of n	ny knowledge and original docume	the	ping information cosit account a grant gra	are authorized, as	s indicated her	ein.  9. wob

02/14/2006 DBYRNE 00000074 121216 10511472 01 FC:8021 (40.00 DB)

> PATENT REEL: 017896 FRAME: 0648

	R	ECORDATION FOR CONTINU PATENTS	IATION	Patent and	nent of Commerce Trademark Office ATENT
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)			Execution Date(	s)
7.					
8. 9.					
9. <b>1</b> 0.					
11.					
12.					
Receiving Par	ty(ies)				
Name Name Address	TECHNOROP AUTO	DMATION			
Address	72 re de Lorraine				
Address	La Chapelle Sur Erdr			44240	
	City	State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code	
Name					
Name					
Address					
Address					
Address	City	State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code	
Application Nu Enter either th	umber(s) or Patent Nun ne Patent Application Number	nber(s) or the Patent Number (D	O NOT ENTER BOTH no	Mark if additional r	numbers attached
P	atent Application Num	bers		Patent Numbers	
					T

PCT

PCT

PCT

PCT

If this document is being filed together with a *new* Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.

Assignment Tml P2

**Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)** 

Number has not been assigned.

Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application

**PATENT REEL: 017896 FRAME: 0649** 

Month Day Year

PCT

PCT

Attorney Docket No.403210

U.S. Department of Commerce

9/22/05 11:00 PAGE 004/005 Fax Server

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/22/2005 500051373

~				-	DE.
- SL	JOM	1122	ION	17	PE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** 

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Francois GRATIEN	10/28/2004
Philippe L'HOSTIS Legal Representative of Bernard L'HOSTIS (Deceased)	07/09/2005
David L'HOSTIS Legal Representative of Bernard L'HOSTIC (Deceased)	07/09/2005
Claire L'HOSTIS Legal Representative of Bernard L'HOSTIS (Deceased)	07/09/2005
Jean-Paul ROUSSE	11/24/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHNOROP AUTOMATION			
Street Address:	72 rue de Lorraine			
City:	La Chapelle Sur Erdre			
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	44240			

Name:	PEUGEOT CITROEN AUTOMOBILES S.A.		
Street Address:	2 Chemin de Gisy		
City:	Velizy-Villacoublay		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	78140		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10511472

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(202) 737-6770

Email:

mshakur@leydig.com

Correspondent Name:

Jeffrey A. Wyand

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017896 FRAME: 0650** 

PAGE 005/005 9/22/05 11:00 RightFax Fax Server

Address Line 1:

700 Thirteenth Street, N. W.

Address Line 2:

Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jeffrey A. Wyand

Total Attachments: 2

source=403210 Weinstein Assignment#page1.tif source=403210 Weinstein Assignment#page2.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017896 FRAME: 0651

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 403210

Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Francois GRATIEN of LES CLAYES SOUS BOIS, FRANCE, Philippe L'HOSTIS, legal representative of Bernard L'HOSTIS, (deceased) of RENNES, FRANCE, David L'HOSTIS, legal representative of Bernard L'HOSTIS, (deceased) of RENNES, FRANCE, Claire L'HOSTIS, legal representative of Bernard L'HOSTIS, (deceased) of PAU, FRANCE, and Jean-Paul ROUSSE, of REZE, FRANCE, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

# DEVICE FOR APPLYING WEATHER STRIPPING ON A MOTOR VEHICLE BODY, AND RELATED METHOD

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on October 18, 2004, under U.S. Application No. 10/511,472, and

WHEREAS, PEUGEOT CITROEN AUTOMOBILES S.A., of Velizy-Villacoublay, FRANCE and TECHNOROP AUTOMATION, of La Chapelle Sur Erdre, FRANCE (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in said Letters Patent.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional

PATENT REEL: 017896 FRAME: 0652 In re Appln. of GRATIEN et al. Attorney Docket No. 403210

consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

T .	
Date:	
Daic.	

October 28, 2004

François Gratien
François GRATIEN

Date:

04 juillet 2005

Philippe L'HOSTIS, Legal Representative of

Bernard L'HOSTIS (Deceased)

Date:

David L'HOSTIS, Legal Representative of

Bernard L'HOSTIS (Deceased)

Date:

og juillet 2005

Chaire L'HOSTIS, Legal Representative of

Bernard L'HOSTIS (Deceased)

Date:

Novamber 2h way

Jan Paul Rouse

Assignment Appln Joint-Blank (Revised 10/4/02)

RECORDED: 05/16/2006